

NSS, PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Email: nss@pucollege.edu.in



NSS PUC MY BHARAT OUTREACH PROGRAMME TASK-1

As directed by the Ministry of Youth Affairs, GOI, Pachhunga University College NSS organised an awareness programme on "_my Bharat portal"_on * 29th October, 2024. *Grace Larinpari and PC Lalringzuala, My Bharat Ambassadors from Pachhunga University College, delivered a PowerPoint presentation highlighting the significance of My Bharat. They highlighted the advantage of student registration on My Bharat portal and encouraged participation on the various events created through the portal. The programme was chaired by Dr. Zothanpuia, NSS Programme Officer, Pachhunga University College. Dr Remlalthllamuanpuia proposed the vote of thanks. 68 NSS student volunteers comprising 36 males and 32 females actively participated in the programme.





Signature of Programme Officer with seal Programme Officer NSS Unit, Pachhunga University College